
 Main Office 
 Dr. Stephen Droske  Principal  sdroske@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Nancy McAllister  Administrative Assistant  nmcallister@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Katherine Lonergan  Nurse  klonergan@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 

 Preschool Teachers 
 Mrs. Ashley Baber  Preschool Teacher  ababer@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Teresa 
 Cassidy-Bennett  Preschool Teacher  tcassidy@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Kimberly Crecca  Preschool Teacher  kcrecca@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Jade Greppo  Preschool Teacher  jgreppo@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Erin McKeon  Preschool Teacher  emckeon@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Jennifer Reimels  Preschool Teacher  jreimels@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 

 Homeroom Teachers 
 KINDERGARTEN 
 Ms. Nicole Rosoline  Kindergarten Teacher  nrosoline@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Elizabeth Farkas  Kindergarten Teacher  efarkas@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Jennifer King  Kindergarten Teacher  jking@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 1ST GRADE       
 Mrs. Irene Yetter  1st Grade Teacher  iyetter@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Jennifer Godfrey  1st Grade Teacher  jgodfrey@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 2ND GRADE       
 Mrs. Sarah Knesevitch  2nd Grade Teacher  sknesevitch@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Laura Mazzacca  2nd Grade Teacher  lmazzacca@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 3RD GRADE       
 Mrs. Amy Cunningham  3rd Grade Teacher  acunningham@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Lisa Ruben  3rd Grade Teacher  lruben@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 4TH GRADE       
 Mrs. Catherine Corry  4th Grade Teacher  ccorry@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Sharon Fisher  4th Grade Teacher  sfisher@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 5TH GRADE       
 Mrs. Dawn Moore  5th Grade Teacher  dmoore@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Breanna Broesler  5th Grade Teacher  Bbroesler@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
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 Specials Teachers 
 Mrs. Kristen Balsam  Music Teacher  kbalsam@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Shannon Stewart  R & E Teacher  sstewart@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Joey Carradori  Art Teacher  jcarradori@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Amy Phiefer  Physical Education Teacher  aphiefer@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Artime Zaku  Computer Teacher  azaku@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs.Tara Sullivan  Spanish  tsullivan@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 

 Support Staff 
 Ms. Carrie Parker  Behaviorist  cparker@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mr. Dominick Ambrosini  Food Service  foodservice@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Kawaljit Kalsi  Learning Consultant  kkalsi@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs.  Stella Dimatos  Occupational Therapist  sdimatos@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Carol Denise  PATH Teacher  cdenise@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mr. James Harvey  Physical Therapist  jharvey@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Sarah Morgan  Physical Therapist  smorgan@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Nicole Matano  Psychologist  nmatano@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mr. Fabio Simao  Psychologist  fsimao@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Cathy Della Pesca  Social Worker  cdellapesca@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Caroline Ferraro  Speech/Language Therapist  cferraro@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Margaret Rainey  Speech/Language Therapist  mrainey@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Shari Shepetofsky  Speech/Language Therapist  sshepetofsky@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Rachel Shea  Basic Skills Instruction  rshea@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Amanda Witschonke  Basic Skills Instruction  awitschonke@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mr. Joe Oliva  Basic Skills Instruction  joliva@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Meghan Robbie  Resource  mrobbie@hawtorne.k12.nj.us 
 Mrs. Ginelle Grunfelder  Reading Instructor  ggrunfelder@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
 Ms. Kimberly Palomino  Guidance Counselor  kpalomino@hawthorne.k12.nj.us 
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